



Legislation Text

File #: 19-498, Version: 1

Approval of Contract Amendment No. 3 for \$15,080 with DKS for the Transportation Impact Fee Nexus Study and Circulation element Update for a Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount of \$250,094, and Appropriation of \$15,080 to cover the Cost of Said Amendment.

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution appropriating an additional \$15,080 in funds from the General Plan Update Fees and approving Amendment No. 3 to Contract # 16-056 with DKS for a total not to exceed contract amount of \$250,094, to update the Transportation Impact Fee Study and the City's Circulation Element.